
Hardware List
ITEM PART QTY ITEM PART QTY

A 6 pcs

6 pcs

7 pcs

4 pcs

22 pcs
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2 pcs

2 pcs

4 pcs

22 pcs

1 pc

2 pcs

2 pcs

2.5*10mm
SCREW 27pcs

L

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

Cam Bolt
6*35mm

15*10mm
CamlockB

C

D

F

G

I

JScrew
4*40mm

Wooden Dowel
5.8*30mm

Round Head Bolt

Barrel Nut

6*70mm
Magnetic Catch

Screw
3*14mm

Magnetic Bar

M

N

Screw

35*12*1mm

3*12mm

Hinge
40mm

4*16mm
Handle Bolt

Handle

4 pcs

E

K

Thank you for purchasing our product!

We appreciate your business!

H

10*11mm

 Assembly Instructions
          Cabinet
    

Please assemble the products with the guidance of
this manual instruction.  Contact our friendly
customer service department with any comments
or in case there is any missing or damaged parts or
hardware. 



DO NOT USE POWER TOOLS

Flat Head Screwdriver

Note:

1. Please be advised to have at least 2 persons to assemble this unit.

2. Tools not included, but assential for assembling this unit:

4. Before assembling this unit, please check that all parts and hardware are present.

"Philips" Screwdriver
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3. Place a large cloth or blanket on the floor or flat surface to protect parts from scratching.



Part List

ITEM PART QTY ITEM PART QTY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

2 pcs

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1pc

2 pcs

1pc

Made In China3/7

Left Side
Panel

 1 pc

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

Connect Rail
for Bottom
Panel

Bottom Panel

Connect Rail
for Top Panel

Shelf

Top Panel

Right Side
Panel

Left Door

Right Door

Back Panel

8

9
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STEP 1

STEP 2
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1

2
L

1

C

1. Attach connect rail (1) to bottom panel (2) by using screw (C) and wooden dowel (L).

1. Insert barrel nut (G) to connet rail (1) in right direction. Attach right side panel (7) to
    assembled unit from step 1 by using round head bolt (F) and wooden dowel (L).
    Important: the back rail should be flushed with gloove.
2. Attach magnetic catch (M) to shelf (4) by using screw (D).
3. Attach shelf (4) to side right panel (7) by using wooden dowel (L).
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1. Screw cam bolt (A) to top panel (5).

5A

STEP 3
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STEP 4

1. Screw cam bolt (A) to left side panel (6) and right side panel (7),then assemble
    connect rail (3) to right side panel (7) using wooden dowel (L).Please hold up
    the connect rail (3) before attach left panel (6).
2. Insert barrel nut (G) to connet rail (1) in right direction. Attach left panel (6) to
    assembled unit from step 2 by using allen head bolt (F) and wooden dowel (L).
3. Insert cam lock (B) to the hole on connect rail (3) then rotate clockwise to secure
    cam bolt in place.
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1. Rotate the assembled unit from step 3 and
    attach top panel (5) using wooden dowel (L)
    and screw (C).
2. Insert cam lock (B) to the hole on side panel
    (6 & 7) then rotate clockwise to secure cam
    bolt in place.

STEP 5
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STEP 6

1. Attach the back panel (10) by using screw (H).



J

N
E

K
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E
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E

E
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1. Assemble hinge (I) to left door (8) and right door (9) by using screw (E).
2. Assemble handle (K) to door by using handle bolt (J).
3. Assemble magnetic bar (N) to door by using screw (E).

STEP 7
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STEP 8

1. Attach left door (8) and right door (9) to the unit from step 6 by using screw (E).


